# OP \$40.00 4835914

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM763995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jonathan Bell		10/26/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Want, LLC	
Street Address:	1825 Micanopy Avenue	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33133	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4835914	WANT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2393441153

**Email:** mark.nieds@henlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A Nieds
Address Line 1: 1715 Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Fort Myers, FLORIDA 33901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38375-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Nieds

SIGNATURE: /Mark A. Nieds/

DATE SIGNED: 10/27/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=WANT Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0522

900728411

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Jonathan Bell, a Florida resident with an address of 1825 Micanopy Ave., Miami, FL 33133 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of United States Trademark Registration Number 4835914 for the mark WANT (hereinafter "the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS WANT, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with offices at 1825 Micanopy Ave., Miami, FL 33133 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all right title and interest in the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows.

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest that she has in and to the Trademark together with such goodwill symbolized by the same.
- 2. Assignor hereby also assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest all common law and other rights, claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity that Assignor may have, or may hereafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the Trademarks and hereby empowers Assignee and its successors in interest to sue and collect for same, to their absolute use. Assignor hereby agrees he will execute any additional documents necessary to complete recordation of this assignment and/or to participate in any efforts to enforce the Trademarks if requested by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, do hereby execute this Assignment to take effect on this 26day of October, 2022.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Jonathan Bell

ASSIGNEE

WANT, LLC

Johathan Bell, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0523

**RECORDED: 10/27/2022**